

1.1 ..... moves to amend the resolution of the Ways and Means Committee  
1.2 (BUDRES04) as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 4, delete "\$7,364,161,000" and insert "\$9,064,161,000"

1.4 Page 2, line 10, delete "\$175,000,000" and insert "\$1,875,000,000"

1.5 Page 2, line 15, delete "(1)" and delete "; and" and insert a period

1.6 Page 2, delete line 16 and insert:

1.7 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following limits on net expenditure changes  
1.8 for the state fiscal recovery federal fund are set for the major finance and revenue bills for  
1.9 fiscal years 2022 and 2023:

1.10 (1) \$1,141,075,000 for a workforce and business development finance bill; and

1.11 (2) \$0 for the other major finance and revenue bills."